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HEXAWARE

Date: 8th August, 2019

To, To,

The Manager Listing, The Manager Listing,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Exchange Plaza,

Dalal Street, Plot no. C/1, G Block,

Fort, Bandra-Kurla Complex

Mumbai — 400 023 Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Subject: Presentation to Analysts on the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is with reference to and in continuation of our letter dated July 29, 2019, wherein we have intimated
that the Company will be hosting a conference call with Analysts on 08™ August, 2019 at 5.00 pm for
discussion on the financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2019.

In this regard, we have enclosed the presentation to be made to the Analysts during the conference call

on the financial results and performance of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2019

This is also being made available at the website of the Company i.e www.hexaware.com

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For Hexaware Technologies Limited

\N\W
Guhjan Methi
Company Secretary

HEXAWARE TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
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Safe Harbor Statement +i.

HEXAWARE

Certain statements on this presentation concerning our future growth prospects are
forward-looking statements, which involve a number of risks, and uncertainties that could
cause actual results to differ materially from those in such forward-looking statements. The
risks and uncertainties relating to these statements include, but are not limited to, risks and
uncertainties regarding fluctuations in earnings, our ability to manage growth, intense
competition in IT services including those factors which may affect our cost advantage,
wage increases, our ability to attract and retain highly skilled professionals, time and cost

overruns on fixed-price, fixed-time frame contracts, client concentration, restrictions on
immigration, our ability to manage our international operations, reduced demand for
technology in our key focus areas, disruptions in telecommunication networks, our ability
to successfully complete and integrate potential acquisitions, liability for damages on our
service contracts, the success of the companies in which Hexaware has made strategic
investments, withdrawal of governmental fiscal incentives, political instability, legal
restrictions on raising capital or acquiring companies outside India, and unauthorized use
of our intellectual property and general economic conditions affecting our industry

© Hexaware Technologies. All rights reserved. | www.hexawére.com 2
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Key Highlights

Q2 Revenue
il ¢ 188.5m

+ Q/Q growth of 4.7%; 5.0% in CC
* Y/Y growth of 12.0%; 13.0% in CC

v NN Wins
$ 36M

+ High growth potential clients added

/\/ Q2 EBITDA*
il

16.2%

* Q2 EBITDA of $ 30.5M
« EBITDA % expansion of 121 bps Q/Q and
63 bps Y/Y

e®e Closing Headcount
'l"" 18,294

* Q2 net addition— 1,785
* Freshers added — 206

+

HEXAWARE

Q2 EPS
¥ 5.08

« Q/Q EPS growth of 9.2%
* Non GAAP EPS of Z 5.55; Q/Q growth
of 19.3%

/A Dividend
> ¢i50

« Interim Q1 dividend of Rs 1.50

* EBIDTA (post ESOP cost)
* Net Addition including Mobiquity

www.hexaware.com | © Hexaware Technologies. All rights reserved.



Q2 19 | Financial Performance

: GROWTH GROWTH
Amounts in US$ Mn Q2 2019 m Q2 2018

Revenue

EBITDA (before ESOP cost)
EBITDA %

EBITDA (after ESOP cost)
EBITDA %

Transaction Expenses

PAT

PAT %

EPS Basic (INR)

188.5
31.1
16.5%
30.5
16.2%
2.4
21.8
11.6%
5.08

180.0
27.6
156.3%
27.0
15.0%
0.0
19.8
11.0%
4.65

+

HEXAWARE

4.7% 168.3 12.0%
12.8% 27.6 12.6%
1.2% 16.4% 0.1%
13.2% 26.2 16.5%
1.2% 15.6% 0.6%
NA 0.0 NA
10.1% 22.7 -4.0%
0.6% 13.5% -1.9%
9.2% 517 -1.7%

www.hexaware.com |© Hexaware Technologies. All rights reserved. “



Revenue Walk | QoQ +i

HEXAWARE
SM

190
185

(0.5)
180 T
175
170
165

Forex Calendar Volume

Increases B Decreases

| . & . . . @; g www.hexaware.com | © Hexaware Technologies. All rights reserved. ’



EBITDA Walk | QoQ

||J‘

18.0

17.0

16.0

15.0

14.0

13.0

12.0

*

HEXAWARE

% of revenue

Q119 Forex H1BVisa Calendar Bill Rates

BIncreases EDecreases

Mix Utilization Other  SG&A Q219
costs

*EBIDTA (post ESOP cost)

www.hexaware.com | © Hexaware Technologies. All rights reserved. “



GAAP to Non-GAAP Results Reconciliation stt\fmns

I R R
($M) ($M) ($M) (INR) (INR)
Reported (GAAP numbers) 26.5 21.8 5.08 4.65 517
Q2 ‘19 GAAP EPS Change 0.43 (0.09)

Non-GAAP Adjustments
Transaction Cost 24 0.7 1.8 0.42
Amortization of intangibles 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.05
NPV of deferred payments 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.01
Adjusted Non-GAAP 29.3 55 23.8 5.55 4.65 517

Q2 19 Non-GAAP EPS Change 0.90 0.38

l l . Y . . s . . *Basic EPS www.hexaware.com | © Hexaware Technologies. All rights reserved. “



Improved Depth of Customer Relationships +i
HEXAWARE

Q2 19 vs Q1 19 Top 20 accounts

Q2 2018 Q2 2019 To o Clients Contribution Revenue
4 P Change QoQ | Growth QoQ

Top 5 Clients -0.02% 2.53%
Top 10 Clients -0.41% 1.67%
Top 20 Clients -0.05% 2.48%

Q2 19 Top 20 accounts vs their prior performance

Tob Clients Revenue Revenue
P Growth QoQ | Growth YoY
Top 5 Clients 2.53% 8.32%
Top 10 Clients 2.61% 12.70%
Top 20 Clients 3.50% 13.83%
€ 5 .
- . Note: Just for the purpose of this slide, Mobiquity revenues are for the whole period (Q2 19 - Q2 18)
. & . e . . : www.hexaware.com |© Hexaware Technologies. All rights reserved.



NN Wins +i

HEXAWARE

USD 36 million NN Deal wins in Q2-19

o Private Cloud Implementation for a managed healthcare company

o Guidewire Managed Testing for a European insurance company

o Customer Experience Transformation for a US-based housing company

o RPA and Accounts Payable Automation for a US-based grocery distributor and retailer

o Automated Testing for an American Legal firm

l . . ) . . . . . p it www.hexaware.com |© Hexaware Technologies. All rights reserved. »:



Employee Metrics +i

HEXAWARE

UTILIZATION EMPLOYEE ATTRITION

Uptick in Utilization Attrition maintained at steady rate

80.8% 80.9% 81.3% 18.2% 18.2%

80.7% 17.0%
g 5 0
79.7% oy 79.0% 787% 79.0% g
: 14.4%
I | I 13|8% I | | I
QZ Q3 Q1 Qz : T T T T T T T

@z, Q3. . Q4 Qi Q4 @2 EQ3 NG R I0QT . Q2 08 0Tl Q2
2017 2017 2017 2018 2018 2018 2018 2019 2019 A0 20107 2017 2018, T 2018 32018 2018 20192019

. @
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Q2 19 | Broad based growth across portfolio +i.

HEXAWARE

APAC PS
14.9%

Europe
14.0% BFS

MaC 39.8%

16.0%

America 19.2% GTI DA
76.8% 10.1% 17.7% 9.4%
GROWTH GROWTH GROWTH GROWT GROWTH GROWTH

North America 5.8% 11.7% 2.0% 4.0% 12.1% 13.0%

Europe 16.1% 23.1% (&5l 11.0% 1.3% ES 3 5%, -0.2%
2 g, 0 0, 0,

APAC 14.6% 0.9% Ha&l 10.1% 25.7% e g =
TOTAL 4.7% 12.0% M&C -2.5% 11.1%

e e BB BIBA 1.5% 2.2%
5 0 m (]

TOTAL 4.7% 12.0% =i sy G

IMS 8.1% 27.0%

. TOTAL 4.7% 12.0%

' . & . . - . . 3 www.hexaware.com | © Hexaware Technologies. All rights reserved.



+

H1 ‘19 in Perspective HEXAWARE
EETRCEIET
148.5 1429 = 3.9%
Other Verticals 220.0 1876  17.3%
Total 368.5 3305  11.5%

Guidance Update:

* FY 19 revenue growth of ~19% (still within original guidance for organic growth)
» EBITDA% in-line with revenue growth

» |Improved EPS due to lower ETR

l . . 5 . . —~ . . - - www.hexaware.com | © Hexaware Technologies. All rights reserved.
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Mobiquity | Purpose & Services

+ Commerce Management

+ Content and Creative production

» Marketing Analytics and Measurement
Services

» Machine Learning Driven Optimization

 Always-on Digital Innovation

+

Experience First

+ Digital Products & Services Design

—. - Shoppable Experience, Personalization
+ Digital Ergonomics (Accessibility, Voice

Enablement, Visual clues etc.)

Transforming
Customer o
Experience

Engineering

_.Transformation
« Digital Marketing and Commerce Platforms

+ Augmenting Experience through ARVR
+ AI/ML Driven Personalization
+ Continuous Integration and Delivery

www.hexaware.com | © Hexaware Technologies. All rights reserved.
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Mobiquity | Purpose & Services HEXAWARE

From

FRONT-END
APPLICATIONS
TO BACK-END
SYSTEMS

With scalable, adaptable and reusable
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carchitecture to ensure you are always ready to

deliver the right experience.
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